CSRCD4

Permits the Underground Parking Garage Fund (Fund 2080) to be used for personnel and operating costs related to the operations of the Statehouse and the Statehouse Underground Parking Garage.

House and Senate parking reimbursement CSRCD5

231.20 Section: Section: 231.20

Requires the OBM Director to transfer \$500,000 in each fiscal year from the GRF to the Underground Parking Garage Fund (Fund 2080) for the reimbursement of legislative parking costs.

Same as the Executive.

Requires the OBM Director to transfer \$1,000,000 in FY 2026 from the Underground Parking Garage Fund (Fund 2080) to the Statehouse Gift Shop/Events Fund (Fund 4S70) for personnel and operating costs related to the operations of the Statehouse Gift Shop and events.

Same as the Executive.